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Bachelor of Arts in Psychology 
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University of Arkansas Community College at Morrilton 
Associate of Science in Liberal Arts 

English / Communications (9 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
ENGL 10103 English Composition I RHET 1311 3 
ENGL 10203 English Composition II RHET 1312 3 
SPCH 10003 Introduction to Oral Communications ACOM 1300 3 

Mathematics (3 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
MATH 
MATH 

11103 
11003 

Quantitative Literacy or 
College Algebra  

MATH 1321 
MATH 1302 3 

Western Civilization (3 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
HIST 
HIST 

11103 
11203

World Civilization I or 
World Civilization II 

HIST 1311 
HIST 1312 3 

Literature (3 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
ENGL 
ENGL 

21103 
21203 

World Literature I or 
World Literature II 

ENGL 2337 
CORE HUMA 3 

Fine Arts (3 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
ARHS
MUSC 
THTR 
FILM 

10003 
10003 
10003 
20203 

Art Appreciation or
Music Appreciation or 
Theatre Appreciation or
Film Appreciation 

ARHA 2305 
MUHL 2305 
THEA 2305 

MCOM 2306 

3 

History / Political Science (3 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
HIST 
HIST 
PLSC 

22103 
21203 
20003 

United States History I or 
United States History II or 
American Government 

HIST 2311 
HIST 2312 
POLS 1310 

3 

Social Sciences1 (3 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
Select one core social science course (See the list in the UACCM 
catalog) 3 

Science1 (8 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
Select two core science courses and corresponding labs, if 
applicable (See the list in the UACCM catalog)  

4 
4 

General Education Electives1 (25 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
SPAN 10103 Elementary Spanish I SPAN 1311 3 
SPAN 10203 Elementary Spanish II SPAN 1312 3 
PSY 11003 General Psychology** PSYC 2300 3 

Select more elective courses (totaling 16 credit hours)1 
(See the list in the UACCM catalog)  

3 
3 

3 

3 

3-4

 UACCM Total Hours:     60 

**NOTE: While PSY 2003 will satisfy requirements for this degree program at UA Little Rock, no other PSY course at UACCM will. 
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University of Arkansas at Little Rock 
Bachelor of Arts in Psychology2345 

 Major Foundation Courses (13 hours)  Semester       Hours   Grade 
PSYC 3435 Statistics and Methods I3 4 
PSYC 3320 Applied Psychology 3 
PSYC 3341 Research Methods 3 
PSYC 4392 Capstone 4 

` 

 Focus Areas (Complete 1 Course each, 9 hours total)  Semester       Hours   Grade 
PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 

3330 
3350 
3356 
3360 
4337 

Health Psychology or 
Social Psychology or 
Developmental Psychology or 
Abnormal Psychology or  
Adult Psychology and Aging4 

3 

PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 

3305 
3380 
4320 
4330 

Sensation and Perception or 
Cognitive Psychology or 
Physiological Psychology or 
Learning and Memory 

3 

PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 

3370 
3375 
4325 
4363 

Industrial Psychology or 
Consumer Psychology or 
Personnel Psychology or 
Organizational Psychology 

3 

 Major Electives 5(Complete 9 credit hours)  Semester       Hours  Grade 
PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 
PSYC 

3308 
3310 
3340 
3357 
3358 
3361 
3363 
3365 
3366 

Urban Environmental Psychology or 
Motivation and Emotion or 
Meditation Techniques or 
Infancy or 
Adolescent Psychology or 
Abnormal Psychology or 
Psychology of Religion or 
Psychosexual Behavior or 
Psychology of Women  

9 

 Minor5   Semester       Hours   Grade 
Declare and complete a minor. Minors require 12-29 hours. A typical minor at 
UA Little Rock requires 18 hours.  

 Second Language5  Semester       Hours   Grade 
Demonstrate an intermediate proficiency in a second language, usually by 
completing an intermediate world language course (elementary prerequisite 
courses are taken at UACCM). 

 Unrestricted General Electives5  Semester       Hours   Grade 
Remaining hours, if any to reach 120 minimum hours (at least 45 hours must be 
upper-level, and 12 hours of that upper-level coursework must be outside of 
the major program) 

` 

UA Little Rock Total Hours:     60   
 Total Hours:   120 

1Consult your Academic Advisor at University of Arkansas Community College at Morrilton for more options.  
2All courses must be past w a C or better. 
3PSYC 3435 Statistics and Methods 1. If taken after Fall 2018  will not be accepted. Must have C or better in Math prereq – from Math Core. 
4PSYC 4337 no longer satisfies Focus A. May serve as an upper level elective. 
5Consult your Academic Advisor at University of Arkansas at Little Rock for more options.  
6UA Little Rock offers a number of programs that lead to professional licensure or certification. Each state has different licensing requirements. To see a list of our 
programs leading to licensure and if these programs lead to licensure in your state, visit ualr.edu/consumerinfo/licensure. 

2024-2025

Microsoft Office User
All courses must be past w a C or better.

Microsoft Office User
PSYC 3435 Statistics and Methods 1. If taken after Fall 2018  will not be accepted. Must have C or better in Math prereq – from Math Core

Microsoft Office User
PSYC 4337 no longer satisfies Focus A. May serve as an upper level elective.
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