

Transfer Agreement Checklist Associate of Science in Liberal Arts Bachelor of Arts in Psychology



2024-2025

University of Arkansas Community College at Morrilton Associate of Science in Liberal Arts

English / Communications (9 credit hours)			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
ENGL	10103	English Composition I	RHET 1311		3	
ENGL	10203	English Composition II	RHET 1312		3	
SPCH	10003	Introduction to Oral Communications	ACOM 1300		3	
Mather	matics (3	credit hours)	UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
MATH	11103	Quantitative Literacy or	MATH 1321		3	
MATH	11003	College Algebra	MATH 1302		3	
Western Civilization (3 credit hours)			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
HIST	11103	World Civilization I or	HIST 1311		3	
HIST	11203	World Civilization II	HIST 1312		3	
Literature (3 credit hours)			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
ENGL	21103	World Literature I or	ENGL 2337		2	
ENGL	21203	World Literature II	CORE HUMA		3	
Fine Arts (3 credit hours)			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
ARHS	10003	Art Appreciation or	ARHA 2305			
MUSC	10003	Music Appreciation or	MUHL 2305		_	
THTR	10003	Theatre Appreciation or	THEA 2305		3	
FILM	20203	Film Appreciation	MCOM 2306			
History	History / Political Science (3 credit hours)			Semester	Hours	Grade
HIST	22103	United States History I or	HIST 2311			
HIST	21203	United States History II or	HIST 2312		3	
PLSC	20003	American Government	POLS 1310			
Social Sciences ¹ (3 credit hours)			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
		Select one core social science course (See the list in the UACCM			3	
		catalog)			3	
Science	¹ (8 cred	it hours)	UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
		Select two core science courses and corresponding labs, if				
		applicable (See the list in the UACCM catalog)				
					4	
					4	
General Education Electives ¹ (25 credit hours)			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
SPAN	10103	Elementary Spanish I	SPAN 1311		3	
SPAN	10203	Elementary Spanish II	SPAN 1312		3	
PSY	11003	General Psychology**	PSYC 2300		3	
		Select more elective courses (totaling 16 credit hours) ¹				
		(See the list in the UACCM catalog)				
					3	
					3	
					3	
					3	

UACCM Total Hours: 60

^{**}NOTE: While PSY 2003 will satisfy requirements for this degree program at UA Little Rock, no other PSY course at UACCM will.



Transfer Agreement Checklist Associate of Science in Liberal Arts Bachelor of Arts in Psychology



2024-2025

University of Arkansas at Little Rock Bachelor of Arts in Psychology²³⁴⁵

Major Fo	oundation Cou	urses (13 hours)	Semester	Hours	Grade
PSYC	3435	Statistics and Methods I ³		4	
PSYC	3320	Applied Psychology		3	
PSYC	3341	Research Methods		3	
PSYC	4392	Capstone		4	
Focus Ar	eas (Complet	e 1 Course each, 9 hours total)	Semester	Hours	Grade
PSYC	3330	Health Psychology or			
PSYC	3350	Social Psychology or			
PSYC	3356	Developmental Psychology or		3	
PSYC	3360	Abnormal Psychology or			
PSYC	4337	Adult Psychology and Aging ⁴			
PSYC	3305	Sensation and Perception or			
PSYC	3380	Cognitive Psychology or			
PSYC	4320	Physiological Psychology or		3	
PSYC	4330	Learning and Memory			
PSYC	3370	Industrial Psychology or			
PSYC	3375	Consumer Psychology or		2	
PSYC	4325	Personnel Psychology or		3	
PSYC	4363	Organizational Psychology			
Major Electives ⁵ (Complete 9 credit hours)		Semester	Hours	Grade	
PSYC	3308	Urban Environmental Psychology or			
PSYC	3310	Motivation and Emotion or			
PSYC	3340	Meditation Techniques or			
PSYC	3357	Infancy or			
PSYC	3358	Adolescent Psychology or		9	
PSYC	3361	Abnormal Psychology or			
PSYC	3363	Psychology of Religion or			
PSYC	3365	Psychosexual Behavior or			
PSYC	3366	Psychology of Women			
Minor ⁵		Semester	Hours	Grade	
		Declare and complete a minor. Minors require 12-29 hours. A typical minor at			
		UA Little Rock requires 18 hours.			
Second Language ⁵		Semester	Hours	Grade	
		Demonstrate an intermediate proficiency in a second language, usually by			
		completing an intermediate world language course (elementary prerequisite			
		courses are taken at UACCM).			
Unrestricted General Electives ⁵		Semester	Hours	Grade	
		Remaining hours, if any to reach 120 minimum hours (at least 45 hours must be		_	
		upper-level, and 12 hours of that upper-level coursework must be outside of			
		the major program)			

UA Little Rock Total Hours: 60

Total Hours: 120

¹Consult your Academic Advisor at University of Arkansas Community College at Morrilton for more options.

²All courses must be past w a C or better.

³PSYC 3435 Statistics and Methods 1. If taken after Fall 2018 will not be accepted. Must have C or better in Math prereq – from Math Core.

 $^{^4\}mbox{PSYC}$ 4337 no longer satisfies Focus A. May serve as an upper level elective.

⁵Consult your Academic Advisor at University of Arkansas at Little Rock for more options.

⁶UA Little Rock offers a number of programs that lead to professional licensure or certification. Each state has different licensing requirements. To see a list of our programs leading to licensure and if these programs lead to licensure in your state, visit ualr.edu/consumerinfo/licensure.